### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHG Marketing and Technologies Corp.		12/12/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHG Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	4021 South 700 East	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1426819	COMPHEALTH
Registration Number:	1523978	GROUP ONE ANESTHESIA
Registration Number:	2788832	GROUP ONE THERAPY
Registration Number:	2487190	TRANSFORM YOUR HEALTH CAREER
Registration Number:	2659398	
Registration Number:	1466512	WEATHERBY HEALTH CARE
Registration Number:	2794781	WEATHERBY LOCUMS
Serial Number:	78173659	COMPHEALTH
Registration Number:	2794767	
Registration Number:	2794759	TRANSFORMING HEALTHCARE RECRUITING AND STAFFING
Registration Number:	2794760	TRANSFORMING HEALTHCARE CAREERS
Serial Number:	78167572	COMPHEALTH GROUP
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0398

Registration Number:	2880520	THE LEADER IN LOCUM TENENS STAFFING
Serial Number:	78176051	WEATHERBY LOCUMS, INC.
Serial Number:	78189275	GECKO
Serial Number:	78225950	DESTINATION HEALTHCARE STAFFING
Serial Number:	78241880	COMPREHENSIVE HEALTHCARE STAFFING
Serial Number:	78244993	COMPHEALTH COMPREHENSIVE HEALTHCARE STAFFING
Serial Number:	78245000	DESTINATION HEALTCARE STAFFING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: jstringham@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: John C. Stringham
Address Line 1: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower
Address Line 2: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Stringham
Signature:	/John C. Stringham 40,831/
Date:	04/15/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=15704.0 Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=15704.0 Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0399



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CHG MARKETING AND TECHNOLOGIES CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHG MARKETING AND TECHNOLOGIES CORP." TO "CHG MANAGEMENT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2311086 81

030841355

AUTHENTICATION: 2868017

DATRADEMARK
REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0400

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

CHG Marketing and Technologies Corp.
a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
CHG Marketing and Technologies Corp.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "Article One" so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: "ARTICLE ONE. The name of the Corporation is
CHG Management, Inc."
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.  FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said CHG Marketing and Technologies Corp
has caused this certificate to be signed by
Sean Dailey , an Authorized Officer,
thisday ofDecember,2003 .
By: Authorized Officer
Title: Sean Dailey
Name: President
Print or Type

**RECORDED: 04/15/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0401